FORM 4

## **UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION**

Washing

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

| rton D.C. 20E40  |              |
|------------------|--------------|
| gton, D.C. 20549 | OMB APPROVAL |
|                  |              |

| - 1 | CIVID / II I I I I I     | // \L    |
|-----|--------------------------|----------|
|     | OMB Number:              | 3235-028 |
|     | Estimated average burden |          |

0.5

footnote<sup>(1)</sup>

hours per response:

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b)

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

|  |   |  |  |                                 | 01 30   | ction 30(n)                                      | or tire | investmen   | it Coi    | прапу Аст  | 01 19         | 40                    |   |   |   |  |  |  |   |  |
|--|---|--|--|---------------------------------|---|--|---------|---|-----------|--|---------------|-----------------------|---|---|---|--|--|--|---|--|
| Name and Address of Reporting Person*     Dye Justin |   |  |  |                                 | 2. Issuer Name <b>and</b> Ticker or Trading Symbol Medicine Man Technologies, Inc. [MDCL] |  |         |   |           |  |               |                       | 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) |   |   |  |  |  |   |  |
| <u>Dye Justin</u>                                    |   |  |  |                                 |   |  |         |   | _         |  |               | -                     |   | X   | Director  |  | X  | 10% Ov   | ner   |  |
|  |   |  |  |                                 |   |  |         |   |           |  |               |                       |   |   | Officer (g<br>below)                                | ive title  |  | Other (s   | pecify  |  |
| (Last) (First) (Middle)                              |   |  |  |                                 |   | 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) |         |   |           |  |               |                       |   |   | below)  |  |  | below)   |   |  |
| C/O MEDICINE MAN TECHNOLOGIES, INC.                  |   |  |  |                                 | 06/16/2019  |  |         |   |           |  |               |                       |   |   |   |  |  |  |   |  |
| 4880 HA  | VANA STE  | REET, SUITE 20                             | )1   |                                 |   |  |         |   |           |  |               |                       |   |   |   |  |  |  |   |  |
| (Street)   |   |  |  | — [                             | 4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)                                  |  |         |   |           |  |               |                       | 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)             |   |   |  |  |  |   |  |
| DENVE  | R C   | 0  | 90239  |                                 |   |  |         |   |           |  |               |                       |   | X   |   |  |  | ing Person   |   |  |
|  |   |  |  | I                               |   |  |         |   |           |  |               |                       |   |   | Form filed by More than One Reporting Per           |  |  |  | ng Person   |  |
| (City)   | (5  | State)                                     | (Zip)  |                                 |   |  |         |   |           |  |               |                       |   |   |   |  |  |  |   |  |
|  |   | T  | able I - Nor   | n-Deriva                        | ative S   | Securitie  | s Ac    | quired,   | Dis       | posed c  | of, o         | r Ben                 | efic  | ially (                                     | Owned   |  |  |  |   |  |
| Date   |   |  |  | 2. Transac<br>Date<br>(Month/Da | Execution Da  |  | Date,   | Code (Instr.  |           | 4. Securities Acquired (A) o<br>Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 a |               |                       |   | and 5) Securities<br>Beneficial<br>Owned Fo |   | ,  | 6. Own<br>Form:<br>(D) or I<br>(I) (Inst | Direct Indirect Etr. 4)  | 7. Nature of<br>Indirect<br>Beneficial<br>Ownership |  |
|  |   |  |  |                                 |   |  | Code    | v   | Amount    |  | (A) or<br>(D) | Pi                    | rice  | Reported<br>Transaction<br>(Instr. 3 and    | n(s)<br>d 4)  |  |  | Instr. 4)  |   |  |
| Common Stock 06/16                                   |   |  |  | 06/16/2                         | 5/2019  |  | P       |   | 3,500,000 |  | A             |                       | \$2   | 5,000,000                                   |   | I  |  | See<br>ootnote <sup>(1)</sup>  |   |  |
|  |   |  | Table II -   |                                 |   | curities<br>alls, warr                           |         | ,   |           |  | •             |                       |   | •   | vned  |  | ,  | ,  |   |  |
| 1. Title of<br>Derivative<br>Security<br>(Instr. 3)  | 2.<br>Conversion<br>or Exercise<br>Price of<br>Derivative<br>Security | 3. Transaction<br>Date<br>(Month/Day/Year) | 3A. Deemed<br>Execution Date<br>if any<br>(Month/Day/Yea | Code (Instr.                    |   | Derivative                                       |         | 6. Date Exercisa<br>Expiration Date<br>(Month/Day/Yea |           | Securities   |               | ırities l<br>vative S |   |   | 8. Price of<br>Derivative<br>Security<br>(Instr. 5) | 9. Numb<br>derivativ<br>Securitic<br>Benefici<br>Owned<br>Followir<br>Reporte<br>Transac | ve<br>es<br>ially<br>ng<br>d             | 10.<br>Ownership<br>Form:<br>Direct (D)<br>or Indirect<br>(I) (Instr. 4) | Beneficial (D) Ownership rect (Instr. 4)            |  |
|  |   |  |  | Code                            | v   | (A)  |         | Date<br>Exercisabl                                    |           | xpiration<br>ate   | Title         | - 1                   |   | unt or<br>per of<br>es                      |   | (Instr. 4)   |  |  |   |  |
| Warrant to   |   |  |  |                                 |   |  |         |   |           |  |               |                       |   |   |   |  |  |  |   |  |

## **Explanation of Responses:**

\$3.5

purchase

common

1. On July 16, 2019 and pursuant to the securities purchase agreement (the "Purchase Agreement"), dated June 5, 2019, by and between Medicine Man Technologies, Inc. (the "Company") and Dye Capital Cann Holdings, LLC (the "Investor"), the Investor purchased, in a private placement, 3,500,000 shares of the Company's common stock, par value \$0,001 per share (the "Common Stock") at a price of \$2.00 per share and warrants (the "Warrants") to purchase 3,500,000 shares of Common Stock. The Warrants are for a term of three years and are exercisable at a price of \$3.50. The Reporting Person has voting and investment control of the securities owned by the Investor and disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities for purposes of Section 16 except to the extent of the Reporting Person's pecuniary interest therein.

06/16/2019

Common Stock

06/16/2022

07/24/2019

3,500,000

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person

3,500,000

(1)

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

\* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

06/16/2019

\*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

3,500,000